
National Urban Health Mission (NUHM) 

Population (Urban Population, Urban Slum Population) 

     

Demographic Profile (based on 2011 census) 

1 Total Population (In lakhs)  12.44 

2 Urban Population (In lakhs)  8.5 

3 Urban Population as percentage of total population  68% 

4 Urban slum population (in lakhs) 1.18 

5 Slum population  as percentage of urban population 14% 

6 Number of Metro cities  Nil 

7 Number of Million + cities (> 10 lakh population) Nil 

8 Number of cities with  1 to 10 lakh population Nil 

9 Number of towns with less than 1 lakh but  more than 50 thousand population 
Nil 

10 
Number of State HQs/District HQs which have population between 50 
thousand to 30 thousand  4 Dist. HQs 

11 Total Eligible cities (6+7+8+9+10) 0 

12 Total cities covered under NUHM till 2015-16 

 

Details of cities/towns to covered under NUHM as per 2011 census 

Sl.no. 
Name of the 

city/town 

Type (State Capital/ 

District headquarters/ 

Other) 

Population as 
per 2011 census 

No. of 
slums 

Slum 
population 

1 

Boomianpet                                                                     
Dubrayapet                                                                       

Karuvadikuppam                                                              

Villianour                                                                      
Mettupalayam                                                              
Ariyankuppam                            

Mudaliarpet                                                                      

Muthialpet      
                                                                                                                        

Total 

Pondicherry                       

(State Capital)    

77000                
52000                

50000                

72000                
76000               
50000                

54000                

52000     
 

      483000 

39                        
44                    

10                       

05                      
07                     
05                                      

08                         

07   
                            

125 

34000                           
37000                                             

26117                                                  

34447                                                  
4706                                                     
5359                  

2474                                                  

28880 
                                                 

172983 

2 Kovilpattu Karaikal (District HQs)           98181 89 29162 

3 Valavil Mahe  (District HQs)  41934 9 1339 

4 Gragampetta Yanam  (District HQs)  55616 23 7304 

 



NUHM- URBAN & SLUM POPULATION  

IN THE UT OF PUDUCHERRY 

 

Total Urban Population (UT)   - 8.5 Lakhs 

Total Slum Population (UT)   - 2,10,788 

Total No. of Slum (UT)   - 246 

 

PUDUCHERRY DISTRICT 

Total Urban Population (Puducherry District)  - 4,83,000 

Total Slum Population (Puducherry District)    - 1,72,983 

Total No. of Slum (Puducherry District)    - 125 

 

KARAIKAL DISTRICT 

Total Urban Population (Karaikal District)       - 98,181 

Total Slum Population (Karaikal District)    - 29,162 

Total No. of Slum (Karaikal District)                -  89 

 

MAHE DISTRICT 

Total Urban Population (Mahe District)           - 41,934 

Total Slum Population (Mahe District)    - 1,339 

Total No. of Slum (Mahe District)                -  9 

 

YANAM DISTRICT 

Total Urban Population (Yanam District)           - 55,616 

Total Slum Population (Yanam District)      - 7,304 

Total No. of Slum (Yanam District)                  -  23 

 


