National Urban Health Mission (NUHM)

Population (Urban Population, Urban Slum Population)



Demographic Profile (based on 2011 census)

1	Total Population (In lakhs)	12.44
2	Urban Population (In lakhs)	8.5
3	Urban Population as percentage of total population	68%
4	Urban slum population (in lakhs)	1.18
5	Slum population as percentage of urban population	14%
6	Number of Metro cities	Nil
7	Number of Million + cities (> 10 lakh population)	Nil
8	Number of cities with 1 to 10 lakh population	Nil
9	Number of towns with less than 1 lakh but more than 50 thousand population	Nil
10	Number of State HQs/District HQs which have population between 50 thousand to 30 thousand	4 Dist. HQs
11	Total Eligible cities (6+7+8+9+10)	0
12	Total cities covered under NUHM till 2015-16	

Details of cities/towns to covered under NUHM as per 2011 census

Sl.no.	Name of the city/town	Type (State Capital/ District headquarters/ Other)	Population as per 2011 census	No. of slums	Slum population
1	Boomianpet Dubrayapet Karuvadikuppam Villianour Mettupalayam Ariyankuppam Mudaliarpet Muthialpet Total	Pondicherry (State Capital)	77000 52000 50000 72000 76000 50000 54000 52000	39 44 10 05 07 05 08 07	34000 37000 26117 34447 4706 5359 2474 28880
2	Kovilpattu	Karaikal (District HQs)	98181	89	29162
3	Valavil	Mahe (District HQs)	41934	9	1339
4	Gragampetta	Yanam (District HQs)	55616	23	7304

NUHM- URBAN & SLUM POPULATION

IN THE UT OF PUDUCHERRY

Total Urban Population	ı (UT)	-	8.5 Lakhs
------------------------	--------	---	-----------

Total Slum Population (UT) - 2,10,788

Total No. of Slum (UT) - 246

PUDUCHERRY DISTRICT

Total Urban Population (Puducherry District) - 4,83,000

Total Slum Population (Puducherry District) - 1,72,983

Total No. of Slum (Puducherry District) - 125

KARAIKAL DISTRICT

Total Urban Population (Karaikal District) - 98,181

Total Slum Population (Karaikal District) - 29,162

Total No. of Slum (Karaikal District) - 89

MAHE DISTRICT

Total Urban Population (Mahe District) - 41,934

Total Slum Population (Mahe District) - 1,339

Total No. of Slum (Mahe District) - 9

YANAM DISTRICT

Total Urban Population (Yanam District) - 55,616

Total Slum Population (Yanam District) - 7,304

Total No. of Slum (Yanam District) - 23